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ACTUATION
COMMON

+  24 VDC

COMMON

COMMON

SAFETY
TOGGLE

+  24 VDC

STOPNR'SUM
STOP-N-SEEK
UNLOCK
OPEN

C4190 CONTROL

BREAKOUT SWITCH

AUTOMATIC

OFF

HOLD OPEN

C4320-1 ROCKER SWITCH

CN3

24 VAC

F2

F3

F1

C3938 P/S

EAGLE
N.C.        5

N.O.        4
green
COM       3
white
POWER  2
black
POWER  1
red
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BLUE

OFF

ON
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LE21 DEFAULT DIP SWITCHES

DATA +  7
blue
DATA -   6
brown
N.C.        5

N.O.        4
green
COM       3
white
POWER  2
black
POWER  1
red

1 COMMON
2 ACTIVATE
3 DCS
4 DCS
5 LMS
6 LMS
7 POWER
8 POWER

PUSH TO
OPEN

PUSH TO
OPEN

IF AFTER TROUBLESHOOTING A PROBLEM, A SATISFACTORY SOLUTION CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, PLEASE CALL B.E.A., INC.
FOR FURTHER ASSISTANCE DURING EASTERN STANDARD TIME AT 1-800-523-2462 FROM 8AM - 5PM. FOR AFTER-HOURS,
CALL EAST COAST: 1-866-836-1863 OR 1-800-407-4545 / MID-WEST: 1-888-308-8843 / WEST COAST: 1-888-419-2564. DO NOT
LEAVE ANY PROBLEM UNRESOLVED. IF YOU MUST WAIT FOR THE FOLLOWING WORKDAY TO CALL B.E.A., LEAVE THE
DOOR INOPERABLE UNTIL SATISFACTORY REPAIRS CAN BE MADE. NEVER SACRIFICE THE SAFE OPERATION OF THE
AUTOMATIC DOOR OR GATE FOR AN INCOMPLETE SOLUTION.WEB: WWW.BEASENSORS.COM


